David Woodworth

From: Moody Radio <affiliates@e.moodyradio.org>

Sent: Tuesday, January 28, 2025 9:01 AM

To: David Woodworth

Subject: Experience Moody Global Media at NRB



Experience Moody Global Media at NRB



NRB 2025 is just under a month away, and we are gearing up for another exciting week filled with opportunities to join live broadcasts and connect with Moody Radio staff and hosts from Monday, February 24—Thursday, February 27, 2025.

We will be broadcasting live from our suite, Mustang 2. This is a fantastic chance to meet many Moody Radio hosts, including Chris Fabry, Rob West, Dr. Michael Rydelnik, and the team from our new national program, *Karl & Crew*.

To schedule meetings, please connect with George Economos and Dave Woodworth at affiliates@moody.edu.

For the full Moody Radio NRB 2025 schedule, visit

moodyradio.org/affiliates/nrb.

CLARIFICATION: Moody Radio to Only Sunset XDS File

Delivery Feature

Sunday, February 16, 2025

As a clarification to the communication sent on Monday, January 20, 2025, Moody Radio will **NOT** be ending its use of the XDS receiver platform. We will specifically be ending the *feature* of the XDS audio file delivery service (formerly known as the XDS Store & Forward system) effective Sunday, February 16, 2025.

Simply put, if your station was receiving audio program files pushed to your XDS receiver device from our Moody Radio National Operations Center, this specific feature will be sunset. Again, we will **NOT** be sunsetting our use of the XDS receiver platform, just this one specific feature.

The Moody-1 and Moody-2 satellite and/or IP mode 24x7 programming feeds are not **affected** by this announcement.

The platform will continue live audio delivery through the live audio ports.

Moody Radio will be continuing on the XDS receiver platform for many years to come.

We are recommending that all stations currently utilizing the XDS File Delivery system immediately begin transitioning over to downloading Moody Radio produced programs from the Moody Radio Affiliate FTP site at ftp://ftp.moody.edu/.

If you are in need of new or updated FTP credentials from Moody Radio or have any questions on how to make this sync with your automation systems, please connect with our team at affiliates@moody.edu.

Thank you again for your partnership with Moody Radio and our apologies for any confusion this may have caused.

Update Your Communication Preferences

We are updating our email communication system! To continue receiving updates from Moody Radio, including *This Just In*, Moody Radio Alerts, and this newsletter, please opt-in today: moodyradio.org/stations/affiliate/newsletter.

4th Quarter 2024 SoundExchange Reports

Due February 14

The Moody Radio SoundExchange Reports are now available, and SoundExchange has confirmed that the 4th Quarter reports are due by Friday, February 14, 2025.

The 4th Quarter data collection period was Monday, November 4 through Sunday, November 17, 2024. Affiliates using Moody Radio's data should extract their local data from the same timeframe. Moody Radio's data file will be available by Friday, December 13.

For detailed instructions, including projected 2025 data collection dates, refer to pages 10 and 11 of the SoundExchange Data Formatting Instructions document. Visit the Moody Radio Reports website for more information:

moodyradio.org/stations/affiliate/reports.

Moody Radio Resources Updated

The following Moody Radio Resources have been recently updated:

- Updated Program Clocks
- Moody-1 Program Schedules for <u>Daily (Mon-Fri, eff. 10/10/24)</u>, <u>Saturday</u> (eff. 10/12/24), and <u>Sunday (eff. 10/13/24)</u>.

For the latest documents, visit **moodyradio.org/stations/affiliate/resources**.







Got a moment?

Please confirm or update your subscriptions to continue receiving relevant content. Click below and this message won't appear in future emails.

CONFIRM MY SUBSCRIPTIONS

This email was sent to david.woodworth@moody.edu. To make sure you continue receiving these emails, add us to your address book!

This email was sent by: **The Moody Bible Institute of Chicago**820 North LaSalle Blvd. Chicago, IL, 60610, US

<u>View this email in your browser</u> <u>Contact Us • Privacy Policy • Unsubscribe • Manage Subscriptions</u>